
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

33 

70 

62 

#02 

145 

44 

52 

91 

92 

88 

7 

28 

75 

188 

30 

89 

78 

20 

5 

8 

90 

57 

56 

47 

171 

94 

66 

151 

98 

68 

15 

63 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SM 

SSM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

IT7 

IT7 

SM 

IT7 

SSM 

SSM 

IT7 

IT7 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

2 

19 

20 

1 

2 

1 

2 

21 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

DNS 

Name 

Peter Tonelli II 

Alexander Cunningham 

Andrew Hatano 

Daniel Kubec 

Pratt Tanner 

Gerald Cohen 

Christian Sarnecki 

Donald W Duman 

Tom Mariano 

Thorsten Becker 

Justin Auger 

Roger Newkirk 

Marc Ulan 

Mark Murphy 

Ronald Cohen 

Tom Bogar 

Thomas Swoboda 

Mark Wheatley 

Chris Bride 

Michael Ruggiero 

Navid Bouzari 

Payam Aghassi 

Ryan Soucy 

David Oliveira 

Anthony Parker 

Michael Lavigne 

Greg Duverge 

Kenneth Newton 

Simon Kennedy 

Dan Janowski 

George Farrar 

Dick Patullo 

John Raudat 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

517245 

623951 

554117 

518372 

492157 

537720 

525224 

271292 

460513 

634634 

651038 

472498 

423551 

485115 

538041 

198661 

546476 

280403 

550006 

546491 

623997 

515445 

452770 

432960 

373024 

249607 

655274 

528604 

322103 

634055 

498349 

96265 

460476 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.717 

1.520 

1.521 

2.422 

5.555 

5.927 

6.017 

14.762 

17.451 

19.876 

19.965 

20.355 

21.059 

23.352 

23.442 

33.835 

34.026 

34.300 

34.458 

35.315 

35.829 

36.460 

36.834 

36.866 

37.528 

38.203 

38.654 

40.821 

41.338 

52.536 

55.666 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:50.609 

1:51.427 

1:50.916 

1:51.618 

1:51.784 

1:52.696 

1:49.415 

1:52.486 

1:54.237 

1:54.492 

1:55.660 

1:54.825 

1:55.796 

1:54.876 

1:56.020 

1:54.626 

2:02.261 

2:01.349 

2:00.855 

1:59.264 

2:00.357 

2:00.433 

1:59.467 

1:59.464 

1:57.042 

1:57.591 

2:00.935 

1:58.168 

2:00.925 

2:00.906 

2:02.707 

2:03.046 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

WGRacing / Expoline Auto 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ives Motorsports 

Z2 Motorsports 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Rosmar racing 

Autex Mazda 

Flatout Motorsports 

Proficient Driving Instruction  Skid School  Club Motorsports 

Otter Brook Garage  Fre

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

My Friend Dan 

DFRNT Motorsports 

K&T Transportation 

Rosmar Racing 

HOT racing / Messinas autobody 

Rocket Retirement 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 0932 Time Final 1002 

Printed: 9/11/2022 10:01:55 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / Chris Collins, Chairman SOM 

For race results go to ner.org/racelive 

or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.717 

Avg. Speed 

47.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.415 

Best Speed 

75.675 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

NERRC Pig Roast Regional/CRE 

Grp 1 - SM,SSM,IT7,ITC,B-Spec 

Race 2 #22-R-57205 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 9:13:26 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

9/11/2022 09:00 AM 

New England Region
NERRC Pig Roast Regional

Official Race Results


